Smart Power Relay E-1048-8S...
1646 1
  5
Description
Features
Technical Data (Tamb. = 25 °C, UN = DC 24 V)
  E-1048-8S SLIMLINE-version

 20 A
 25 A
 E-1048-8S 2 - C3  C   1-4U3 - 10A  ordering example
Smart Power Relay E-1048-8S...
1646 3
  5
Smart Power Relay E-1048-8S...
Dimensions SLIMLINE
Pin selection SLIMLINE
44.5
1.75
30 1.
18
40
,3
1.
57
8,
6
.3
15
Design: power semiconductor varies depending on the current rating
Design: power semiconductor varies depending on the current rating
6.3
.249
6.8
.268 .268
27.2
1.07
6.8
LED red LED yellow
LINE+
E-1048-8S2-C3C1-4U3
44,5
30
40
,3
6,8
(1) (4) (7) (5) (2)
20,4 6,86,8
LINE+
LED red LED yellow
6,3
8,
6
E-1048-8S.  17-P10-Si
LINE + (2) (2) [2(k)]
GND (5) (5) [12]
SF (7) (7) [24]
IN+ (4) (4) [11]
LOAD (1) (1) [1]
pin 7 only available for versions with SF
Typical time/current characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Tr
ip
 t
im
e
in
 m
s
1 2
1000
100